ministries and its agencies, and other industry's associations and 
chambers; and 

• Contribute to the government on strategies formulation, policy 
advocacy to expand and grow the semiconductor industry to be 
globally competitive. 

DURATION 

May-Dec 2021  

ESTIMATED COST 

: 

RM 18,000.00 (Eighteen Thousand Ringgit Malaysia) 

BUDGET 

: 

MPB-EEPN  

RECOMMENDED BY 

: 

Comment/ Signature 
by PCT 

: 

MALAYSIA PRODUCTIVITY CORPORATION (MPC) 

PROPOSAL FOR BOARD OF MANAGEMENT 

1. Purpose 

The purpose of this paper is to request approval from Board of Management (BOM)